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2023-2024 Innovative Workforce Incentive 
Program Credential List 

 
Career 
Field 

Credential Name Point 
Value 

EMIS 
Codes 

CONST Air Conditioning Contractors of America (ACCA) HVAC Universal 12 CA28 
CONST AutoCAD Professional 6 CH99 
CONST Autodesk Certified Professional Revit MEP: Electrical 6 CP79 
CONST Autodesk Certified Professional Revit MEP: Mechanical 6 CP80 
CONST Autodesk Certified Professional Revit Structure 6 CP81 
CONST Certified Fiber Optic Installer/Technician 12 CR89 
CONST Certified Premises Cabling Technician 12 CR90 
CONST Construction Craft Laborer Learn Program 12 CP10 
CONST Electrical Training Alliance Interim Credential 12 CJ71 
CONST Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) - Refrigerant Recovery 

Core + Level 1 (Small Appliances) 
12 CC02 

CONST Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) - Refrigerant Recovery 
Core + Level 2 (High Pressure) 

12 CC03 

CONST Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) - Refrigerant Recovery 
Core + Level 3 (Low Pressure) 

12 CC04 

CONST Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) - Refrigerant Recovery 
Universal 

12 CC05 

CONST HAZWOPER Technician Level 6 CJ52 
CONST HBI Pre-Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT) 6 CQ06 
CONST International Society of Certified Electronics Technicians (ISCET) 

Certified Electronics Technician 
12 CE15 

CONST Journeyman certification in any trade 12 CF02 
CONST Lean Six Sigma Black Belt 12 CP45 
CONST Lean Six Sigma Greenbelt Certificate 6 CJ82 
CONST Mining, Asphalt, Concrete & Construction Technology (MACC 

Tech) 
12 CP18 

CONST Multi-Craft Core Curriculum (MC3) 6 CQ31 
CONST NCCER Core 6 CH91 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Carpentry 6 CQ68 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Concrete Finishing 6 CQ69 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Construction Technology 6 CH11 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Drywall 6 CH13 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Electrical 6 CH14 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Heavy Equipment Operations 6 CH16 
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CONST NCCER Level 1 - HVAC 6 CH18 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Industrial Maintenance Mechanic 6 CH19 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Masonry 6 CH20 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Pipefitting 6 CQ70 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Plumbing 6 CH21 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Power Generation Maintenance Mechanic 6 CH22 
CONST NCCER Level 1 - Project Management 6 CS40 
CONST NCCER Level 2 12 CP54 
CONST North American Tech Excel HVACR Cert 12 CH90 
CONST North American Technician Excellence HVAC Support Technician 12 CP56 
CONST North American Technician Excellence HVACR Certification 

(Installation, Service, or Senior Levels)  
12 CH90 

CONST Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-
Apprenticeship Program Certificate of Completion 

12 CJ99 

CONST Part 107 Remote Pilot Certification 6 CG65 
CONST Photovoltaic Installer - Level 1 (PVI1) 6 CR64 
CONST Small Unmanned Safety Institute Certification Level 1  6 CR67 
CONST Telecommunications Tower Technician 1 12 CS57 
CONST Visual Line of Sight Systems Operations - Flight Training 6 CR68 
CONST Visual Line of Sight Systems Operations - Ground School 6 CR69 
CONST Wireless Infrastructure Association - 5G Readiness 12 CS58 
ENG Accelerated Logix 5000 Maintainer Certificate Level 1 6 CP62 
ENG Accelerated Logix 5000 Programmer Certificate Course Level 1 6 CP63 
ENG Allen Bradley / Rockwell Automation PLC 6 CL10 
ENG American Society for Quality (ASQ) Certified Quality Inspector 12 CA76 
ENG AutoCAD Professional 6 CH99 
ENG Autodesk 3DS Max Certified Professional  6 CP77 
ENG Autodesk Certified Professional Revit MEP: Electrical 6 CP79 
ENG Autodesk Certified Professional Revit MEP: Mechanical 6 CP80 
ENG Autodesk Certified Professional Revit Structure 6 CP81 
ENG Autodesk Civil 3D Certified Professional  6 CP83 
ENG Autodesk Inventor Certified Professional  6 CP85 
ENG Autodesk Maya Certified Professional  6 CP86 
ENG Certified Solid Works Professional (CSWP) 6 CL09 
ENG CompTIA A+ 6 CB40 
ENG CompTIA Network + 6 CB42 
ENG Fanuc - Handling Tool Operation & Programming J2P-31- IACT 

Approved 
6 CM13 

ENG International Society of Certified Electronics Technicians (ISCET) 
Certified Electronics Technician 

12 CE15 

ENG KUKA KORE Robot Programming and Operation Certification 6 CJ86 
ENG Lean Six Sigma Black Belt 12 CP45 
ENG Lean Six Sigma Greenbelt Certificate 6 CJ82 
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ENG Motoman DX100 Basic Programming  6 CS14 

ENG Motoman DX100 Basic Programming w/Material Handling (IACET 
Approved) 

6 CG54 

ENG Motoman DX100 Basic Programming with Arc Welding 6 CS15 
ENG Motoman DX100 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS16 
ENG Motoman DX100 Operator's Training 6 CS17 
ENG Motoman DX200 Basic Programming  6 CS20 
ENG Motoman DX200 Basic Programming with Arc Welding  6 CS18 
ENG Motoman DX200 Basic Programming with Material Handling  6 CS19 
ENG Motoman DX200 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS21 
ENG Motoman DX200 Operator's Training  6 CS22 
ENG Motoman FS100 Basic Programming with Material Handling  6 CS23 
ENG Motoman FS100 Operator's Training  6 CS24 
ENG Motoman MotoSim EG/VRC Off-Line Programming  6 CS25 
ENG Motoman NX100 Basic Programming 6 CS26 
ENG Motoman NX100 Basic Programming with Material Handling 6 CS27 
ENG Motoman NX100 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS28 
ENG Motoman NX100 Operator's Training  6 CS29 
ENG Motoman YRC1000 Basic Programming  6 CS32 
ENG Motoman YRC1000 Basic Programming with Arc Welding 6 CS30 
ENG Motoman YRC1000 Basic Programming with Material Handling 6 CS31 
ENG Motoman YRC1000 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS33 
ENG Motoman YRC1000 Operator's Training 6 CS34 
ENG National Association of Stationary Operating Engineers Third 

Class Power Engineer License 
12 CH83 

ENG National Institute for Certification in Engineering Technologies 
(NICET) Level II Certification or Higher 

12 CH88 

ENG NCCER Core 6 CH91 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Carpentry 6 CQ68 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Concrete Finishing 6 CQ69 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Construction Technology 6 CH11 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Drywall 6 CH13 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Electrical 6 CH14 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Heavy Equipment Operations 6 CH16 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - HVAC 6 CH18 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Industrial Maintenance Mechanic 6 CH19 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Masonry 6 CH20 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Pipefitting 6 CQ70 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Plumbing 6 CH21 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Power Generation Maintenance Mechanic 6 CH22 
ENG NCCER Level 1 - Project Management 6 CS40 
ENG NCCER Level 2 12 CP54 



 

4 | IWIP Credentials All Career Fields | 2023 

ENG Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-
Apprenticeship Program Certificate of Completion 

12 CJ99 

ENG Photovoltaic Installer - Level 1 (PVI1) 6 CR64 
ENG Siemens PLC 6 CL11 
ENG State of Ohio High Pressure Boiler Operator License 12 CL04 
ENG State of Ohio Low Pressure Boiler Operator License 12 CL05 
ENG State of Ohio Steam Engineer License 12 CL06 
EDU Council for Professional Recognition - Child Development 

Associate Credential (CDA) 
12 CB14 

HEALTH Accreditation Council of Optometric Education/American 
Optometric Association (AOA) - Certified Paraoptometric (CPO)  

12 CA41 

HEALTH American Allied Health - Registered Medical Assistant, RMA 12 CR70 
HEALTH American Medical Certification Association (AMCA) - Clinical 

Medical Assistant Certification 
12 CJ57 

HEALTH American Medical Certification Association - Medical Assistant 
Certification (MAC) 

12 CR74 

HEALTH American Medical Certification Association – Mental Health 
Technician 

6 CR75 

HEALTH American Medical Certification Association - Nursing Assistant 
Certification 

12 CR76 

HEALTH American Medical Certification Association (AMCA) - Patient Care 
Technician Certification 

12 CJ59 

HEALTH American Medical Certification Association (AMCA) - Phlebotomy 
Technician Certification 

12 CJ60 

HEALTH American Medical Certification Association (AMCA) - Physical 
Therapy Aide Certification 

12 CJ61 

HEALTH American Medical Technologist (AMT) -  Registered Phlebotomy 
Technician (RPT) 

12 CA38 

HEALTH American Medical Technologists (AMT) - Certified Medical 
Laboratory Technician (CMLT) 

12 CA40 

HEALTH American Medical Technologists (AMT) - Medical Assistant (RMA) 12 CA39 
HEALTH American Medical Technologists (AMT) - Registered Dental 

Assistant (RDA) 
6 CA37 

HEALTH American Society for Clinical Pathology (ASCP) - Phlebotomy 
Technician (PBT) 

12 CA45 

HEALTH American Society of Phlebotomy Technicians (ASPT) - Certified 
Phlebotomy Technician (CPT) 

12 CA46 

HEALTH Certificate of Advanced Proficiency (CAP) 6 CA83 
HEALTH Certified Clinical Medical Assistant - National Health Career 

Association 
12 CJ91 

HEALTH Chemical Dependency Counselor Assistant (Phase I) 12 CP09 
HEALTH Certified Pharmacy Technician (CPhT) 12 CP07 
AG Commercial Drivers License 12 CJ41 
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TRANSP Commercial Drivers License 12 CJ41 
HEALTH Commission on Ohio Dental Assistants Certification (CODA) - 

Ohio Certified Dental Assistant 
6 CB38 

HEALTH Dental Assisting National Board - Certified Dental Assistant 12 CP91 
HEALTH MedCA - Medical Assistant (MA1) 12 CS12 
HEALTH MedCA Phlebotomy Technician 12 CQ12 
HEALTH Mental Health Technician Certification 6 CP17 
HEALTH National Career Certification Board Certified Mental Health 

Technician 
6 CS35 

HEALTH National Center for Competency Testing (NCCT) - National 
Certified Medical Assistant (NCMA) 

12 CQ33 

HEALTH National Center for Competency Testing (NCCT) - National 
Certified Patient Care Technician (NCPCT) 

12 CQ34 

HEALTH National Certified Phlebotomy Technician (NCPT) 12 CH08 
HEALTH National Healthcareer Association (NHA) - Certified Patient Care 

Technician (CPCT) 
12 CH26 

HEALTH National Healthcareer Association (NHA) - Certified Phlebotomy 
Technician (CPT) 

12 CH30 

HEALTH Ohio Department of Health - Radiographer 12 CJ14 
HEALTH Ohio Department of Health - State Tested Nurse Assistant (STNA) 12 CJ16 
HEALTH Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS - EMT - 

Intermediate 
12 CJ21 

HEALTH Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS - EMT 
-  Paramedic 

12 CJ20 

HEALTH Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS  - EMT - Basic 12 CJ19 
HEALTH Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-

Apprenticeship Program Certificate of Completion 
12 CJ99 

HEALTH Ohio State Board of Nursing - Certified Community Health 
Worker 

6 CJ32 

HEALTH Ohio State Board of Nursing - Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 12 CJ33 
HEALTH Ohio State Board of Pharmacy - Certified Pharmacy Technician 

(CPhT) (ExCPT) 
12 CJ34 

HEALTH Ohio State Dental Board - Dental Assistant Radiographer's 
Certificate 

6 CJ35 

HEALTH Ohio State Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, and Athletic 
Trainers Board - Physical Therapy Assistant (PTA) License 

12 CJ43 

HEALTH Tech in Surgery-Certified TS-C (NCCT) 12 CR12 
LAW Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS EMT - Basic 12 CJ19 
LAW Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS EMT - 

Intermediate 
12 CJ21 

LAW Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS EMT 
-  Paramedic 

12 CJ20 
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LAW Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS Ohio 
Firefighter I 

12 CJ22 

LAW Ohio Department of Public Safety, Division of EMS Ohio 
Firefighter II 

12 CJ23 

LAW Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-
Apprenticeship Program Certificate of Completion 

12 CJ99 

LAW ORDC Correctional Officer- Provisional 12 CP28 
LAW National Emergency Communications Institute 9-1-1 Basic 

Certification 
9 CR48 

LAW NECC Level 1 Telecommunicator 9 CP55 
IT Allen Bradley / Rockwell Automation PLC 12 CL10 
IT App Development with Swift Certified User 6 CP33 
IT Certified Associate, Java SE 8 Programmer 9 CG67 
IT Certified Ethical Hacker (CEH) 12 CP35 
IT Certified Fiber Optic Installer/Technician 12 CR89 
IT Certified Information Systems Security Professional (CISSP) 12 CB55 
IT Certified Network Defender (CND) 9 CP36 
IT Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) 12 CB15 
IT Cisco Certified Network Professional 12 CB16 
IT Cisco Certified Network Professional - Collaboration 12 CB57 
IT Cisco Certified Network Professional - Data Center 12 CB29 
IT Cisco Certified Network Professional - Enterprise 12 CB37 
IT Cisco Certified Network Professional - Security 12 CB31 
IT Cisco Certified Network Professional - Service Provider 12 CB32 
IT Cisco Certified Network Professional (CCNP) 12 CB16 
IT Cisco Certified Technician Data Center 6 CB18 
IT Cisco Certified Technician Routing and Switching 6 CB20 
IT CompTIA A+ 6 CB40 
IT CompTIA Cloud + 6 CB47 
IT CompTIA Cloud Essentials 6 CB54 
IT CompTIA CTT+ 6 CB48 
IT CompTIA CYSA+ 6 CP38 
IT CompTIA IT Fundamentals 6 CB45 
IT CompTIA Linux + 6 CB49 
IT CompTIA Network + 6 CB42 
IT CompTIA Project+ 6 CB52 
IT CompTIA Security + 6 CB44 
IT CompTIA Server+ 6 CB39 
IT CyberOps Associate 6 CP95 
IT EC-Council Certified Encryption Specialist (ECES) 9 CP39 
IT Google Cloud Certified Associate Cloud Engineer 6 CR39 
IT Information Technology Infrastructure Library (ITiL) 6 CE14 
IT Lean Six Sigma Black Belt 12 CP45 
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IT Lean Six Sigma Greenbelt Certificate 6 CJ82 
IT Microsoft Certified Azure Data Engineer 6 CQ19 
IT Microsoft Certified Azure Database Administrator Associate 6 CQ21 
IT Microsoft Certified Azure Solutions Architect Expert 6 CQ25 
IT Microsoft Certified Data Analyst Associate 6 CQ26 
IT Microsoft Certified DevOps Engineer Expert 6 CQ27 
IT Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-

Apprenticeship Program Certificate of Completion 
12 CJ99 

IT Oracle Certified Associate - Java 6 CJ44 
IT Oracle Certified Master - Java 12 CJ45 
IT Oracle Certified Professional - Java 12 CJ46 
IT Oracle Database Foundations Certified Junior Associate 6 CQ72 
IT Siemens PLC 6 CL11 
IT Wireless Infrastructure Association - 5G Readiness 12 CS58 
MANU Accelerated Logix 5000 Maintainer Certificate Level 1 6 CP62 
MANU Accelerated Logix 5000 Programmer Certificate Course Level 1 6 CP63 
MANU Allen Bradley / Rockwell Automation PLC 6 CL10 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) - Certified Welder (FCAW) 12 CP69 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) - Certified Welder (GMAW) 12 CP70 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) - Certified Welder (GTAW) 12 CP71 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) - Certified Welder (SMAW) 12 CP72 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) - Certified Welding Inspector 12 CA77 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) – Welding Qualification (FCAW) 9 CP73 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) – Welding Qualification (GMAW) 9 CP74 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) – Welding Qualification (GTAW) 9 CP75 
MANU American Welding Society (AWS) – Welding Qualification (SMAW) 9 CP76 
MANU AutoCAD Professional 6 CH99 
MANU Certified Solid Works Professional (CSWP) 6 CL09 
MANU CompTIA A+ 6 CB40 
MANU CompTIA Network + 6 CB42 
MANU Fanuc - Handling Tool Operation & Programming J2P-31- IACT 

Approved 
6 

CM13 
MANU HAZWOPER Technician Level 6 CJ52 
MANU International Society of Certified Electronics Technicians (ISCET) 

Certified Electronics Technician 
12 

CE15 
MANU KUKA KORE Robot Programming and Operation Certification 6 CJ86 
MANU Lean Six Sigma Black Belt 12 CP45 
MANU Lean Six Sigma Greenbelt Certificate 6 CJ82 
MANU Manufacturing Skill Standards Council (MSSC)-Certified Logistics 

Technician 
12 CJ87 

MANU Motoman DX100 Basic Programming 6 CS14 
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MANU Motoman DX100 Basic Programming w/Material Handling (IACET 
Approved) 

6 CG54 

MANU Motoman DX100 Basic Programming with Arc Welding 6 CS15 
MANU Motoman DX100 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS16 
MANU Motoman DX100 Operator's Training 6 CS17 
MANU Motoman DX200 Basic Programming  6 CS20 
MANU Motoman DX200 Basic Programming with Arc Welding  6 CS18 
MANU Motoman DX200 Basic Programming with Material Handling  6 CS19 
MANU Motoman DX200 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS21 
MANU Motoman DX200 Operator's Training  6 CS22 
MANU Motoman FS100 Basic Programming with Material Handling  6 CS23 
MANU Motoman FS100 Operator's Training  6 CS24 
MANU Motoman MotoSim EG/VRC Off-Line Programming  6 CS25 
MANU Motoman NX100 Basic Programming 6 CS26 
MANU Motoman NX100 Basic Programming with Material Handling 6 CS27 
MANU Motoman NX100 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS28 
MANU Motoman NX100 Operator's Training  6 CS29 
MANU Motoman YRC1000 Basic Programming  6 CS32 
MANU Motoman YRC1000 Basic Programming with Arc Welding 6 CS30 
MANU Motoman YRC1000 Basic Programming with Material Handling 6 CS31 
MANU Motoman YRC1000 Maintenance with Programming Overview 6 CS33 
MANU Motoman YRC1000 Operator's Training 6 CS34 
MANU MSSC CPT Plus Skill Boss 12 CQ30 
MANU NCCER Core 6 CH91 
MANU NC3/Lincoln Electric - Introduction to Flux Cored Arc Welding 

(FCAW)  
6 CQ62 

MANU NC3/Lincoln Electric - Introduction to Gas Metal Arc Welding 
(GMAW)  

6 CQ63 

MANU NC3/Lincoln Electric - Introduction to Gas Tungsten Arc Welding 
(GTAW)  

6 CQ64 

MANU NC3/Lincoln Electric - Introduction to Shielded Metal Arc 
Welding (SMAW)  

6 CQ65 

MANU NCCER Level 1 - Carpentry 6 CQ68 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Concrete Finishing 6 CQ69 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Construction Technology 6 CH11 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Drywall 6 CH13 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Electrical 6 CH14 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Heavy Equipment Operations 6 CH16 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - HVAC 6 CH18 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Industrial Maintenance Mechanic 6 CH19 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Masonry 6 CH20 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Pipefitting 6 CQ70 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Plumbing 6 CH21 
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MANU NCCER Level 1 - Power Generation Maintenance Mechanic 6 CH22 
MANU NCCER Level 1 - Project Management 6 CS40 
MANU NCCER Level 2 12 CP54 
MANU NIMS Machining Level 2 Certification 12 CH73 
MANU NIMS: Basic Hydraulic Systems, Basic Mechanical Systems, Basic 

Pneumatic Systems 
12 CP21 

MANU NIMS: CNC Lathe Operations 6 CR52 
MANU NIMS: CNC Lathe Programming Setup & Operations 6 CR53 
MANU NIMS: CNC Mill Operations 6 CR54 
MANU NIMS: CNC Mill Programming Setup & Operations 6 CR55 
MANU NIMS: Drill Press I 6 CR56 
MANU NIMS: Electrical Systems, Electronic Control Systems, and 

Process Control Systems 
12 CP22 

MANU NIMS: Grinding I 6 CR57 
MANU NIMS: Job Planning, Benchwork & Layout 6 CR58 
MANU NIMS: Maintenance Operations, Maintenance Piping, 

Maintenance Welding 
12 CP23 

MANU NIMS: Measurement, Materials & Safety 6 CR59 
MANU NIMS: Milling I 6 CR60 
MANU NIMS: Turning I (Between Centers) 6 CR61 
MANU NIMS: Turning I (Chucking Skills) 6 CR62 
MANU Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-

Apprenticeship Program Certificate of Completion 
12 CJ99 

MANU Siemens PLC 6 CL11 
MANU Small Unmanned Safety Institute Certification Level 1  6 CR67 
MANU Universal Robotics Core Training 6 CR13 
MANU Visual Line of Sight Systems Operations - Flight Training 6 CR68 
MANU Visual Line of Sight Systems Operations - Ground School 6 CR69 
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